

o

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.11

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 13455/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2012 in WA No.514/2011, of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

K.S. RAVINDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRANCH MANAGR,NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO LTD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 23/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Mubashir Mushtaq, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the ratio delivered in C.A. No. 6767 of 2013,
issue notice on the application seeking condonation of delay as
also on the special leave petition.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER