

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31909/2013

K.S. RAVINDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRANCH MANAGR,NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO LTD Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 02/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mubashir Mushtaq, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Narayan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present,

The office report indicates that the learned counsel for the petitioner has not filed the process fee and the spare copies. However, the learned counsel for the petitioner has stated that he has already done the needful on 24.9.2013. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.

List again on 2.1.2014.

| | | (M.K. HANJURA) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |