

**SECTION-XV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 31909/13  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

K. S. RAVINDRAN

PETITIONER(S)

**VERSUS**

BRANCH MANAGER, NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

RESPONDENT(S)

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 12.01.2015, when the Hon'ble court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment by four weeks to file a rejoinder, the matter is adjourned by four weeks."**

It is submitted that in pursuance to order quoted above counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 6<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

- Copy to: 1. Mr. Gautam Narayan, Advocate.  
21, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.
2. Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.
3. Lawyers Chameber Old

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR