

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31909/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/11/2012 in WA No. 514/2011 passed by the High Court of Madras)

K.S. RAVINDRAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRANCH MANAGR,NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO LTD Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 09/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gautam Narayan,Adv.
Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Meera Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. R.C. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Dheman Amarjeet Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter dated 6-2-2015 circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, the Special Leave Petition is adjourned for four weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vishal Anand
Date: 2015.02.10
17:01:16 IST
Reason: